OP \$40.00 3891932

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM384113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Agent		05/12/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIBER, Inc.	
Street Address:	6363 S. Fiddler's Green Circle, Suite 1400	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3891932	QUICKSERIES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.307
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
SIGNATURE:	/sharon patterson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=20160512093656707#page1.tif source=20160512093656707#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005791 FRAME: 0305

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK ("Release") is

made as of this 12th day of May 2016, by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., a national banking

association ("Wells Fargo"), in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product

Providers (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent").

Agent hereby releases its liens on and security interests solely in the trademark

listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests

were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2012 at

Reel/Frame 4774/0986.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its

duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION.

7799676v1 5/10/2016 10:42 AM 1989 307

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
QUICKSERIES	77834305	3891932	12/21/2010	Quickseries Publishing Inc.

YJEEJE VILLE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005791 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 05/12/2016